

Notice of External Virtual Event Attendance of the Maricopa County Workforce Development Board Marketing and Outreach Committee

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Maricopa County Workforce Development Board - **Marketing and Outreach Committee** and to the general public that members of the Maricopa County Workforce Development Board - **Marketing and Outreach Committee** will be attending an external event for educational purposes on the following dates and at the following location:

Event Name: Workforce GPS: Outreach and Marketing for the Public Workforce Development System:

Exploring the Possibilities!

Location: Virtual Webinar (<u>WorkforceGPS</u>)

Date: Thursday, October 27, 2022

For additional information concerning this event contact the MCWDB mcwdb@maricopa.gov.